FORM PTO-1595 REC(C.O. DELYMENT OF COMMENCE
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademains.	
1. Name(s) of conveying party(ies): 1) AVT CORPORATION 2) 3) 4) 5) 6) Additional names of conveying parties attached? _ Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	2. Name and address of receiving party: Name: CAPTARIS INC. Internal Address: Street Address: 11410 N.E. 122 ND WAY City KIRKLAND State WASHINGTON Zip: 98034
1) MARCH 30, 2001	Additional names & addresses attached? _ Yes _X No
the execution date of A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s). 5,699,089 Yes X No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	The distance and
Name: PERKINS COIE LLP Internal Address: PATENT-SEA CHRISTOPHER J. DALEY-WATSON Street Address: P.O. Box 1247	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: SEATTLE State: WA ZIP: 98111-1247	8. Deposit account number: 50-0665 E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing true copy of the original document. Christopher J. Daley-Watson Name of Person Signing Signature.	g information is true and correct and any attached copy is a
ONH NO. UDDI-UUTI (EXP 4/34)	

PATENT REEL: 011911 FRAME: 0534 CT Corp. System 2001

360 357 6891 P.03/03

SECRETARY OF STATE
MAR 3 0 2001
STATE OF WASHINGTON

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT OF AVT CORPORATION

The following Articles of Amendment are executed by the undersigned, a Washington corporation:

- 1. The name of the corporation is AVT Corporation
- 2. Article 1 of the Articles of Incorporation of the corporation is amended to read as follows:

"The name of this corporation is "Captaris, Inc."

- 3. The date the amendment was adopted is March 30, 2001.
- 4. The amendment was duly adopted by the Board of Directors of the corporation. Shareholder action was not required pursuant to the provisions of RCW 23B.10.020(5).

These Articles of Amendment are executed by the corporation by its duly authorized officer.

Dated: March 30 , 2001

CFO and Corporate Secretary

[/Amendesent to Articles.DOC]

3/30/01

TITTE P.RT

PATENT REEL: 011911 FRAME: 0535

RECORDED: 06/25/2001